
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1807588

Solicitation Description: Network Switches, accessories, Subscription & Support

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2025-11-19 13:30 SR 0708 ESR11182500000003206 1

VENDOR

VS0000020628
AXELLIANT LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0708 ABC2600000001

Total Bid: 40649.580000000001746229827404022216796875Response Date: 2025-11-18 Response Time: 19:03:08

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
James W Atkins
(304) 558-0094
james.w.atkins@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Ethernet Switch POE+ or Equal 6.00000 EA 5713.580000 34281.48

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Part#: 5320-48P-8XE
ExtremeSwitching 5320 48x10/100/1000BASET
FDX/HDX PoE+ 8x10G unpopulated SFP+ MACSec
capable 1x internal fixed PSU fans
3 WEEKS

Extended Description:
A contract for the one time purchase of 6 Extreme Networks Ethernet Switches or equal, 4 Extreme Networks Transceiver modules or equal, 6 
Power Cords, 4 Twinaxial cables, and 6 Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription and EW SaaS support - 3 years or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 SFP+transciver module 4.00000 EA 1075.210000 4300.84

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43210000    

Commodity Line Comments: Part#: 10301
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module 850nm MMF 26-
300m link LC connector.
2 WEEKS

Extended Description:
SFP+transciver module

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 Power Cord 6.00000 EA 16.530000 99.18

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43210000    

Commodity Line Comments: Part#: 10138
EXTREME NETWORKS - Power Cord,NEMA,13A,NEMA
5-15P,C13,ST - 10138
2 WEEKS

Extended Description:
Power Cord

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 Ethernet Switch POE+ or Equal 4.00000 EA 119.390000 477.56

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43210000    

Commodity Line Comments: Part#: 10304
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly 1m
length.
2 WEEKS
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Extended Description:
A contract for the one time purchase of 6 Extreme Networks Ethernet Switches or equal, 4 Extreme Networks Transceiver modules or equal, 6 
Power Cords, 4 Twinaxial cables, and 6 Extreme Cloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription and EW SaaS support - 3 years or equal.

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 SaaS Subscription 3 yr & EW SaaS Support 6.00000 EA 248.420000 1490.52

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81162000    

Commodity Line Comments: Part#: XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW
ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription and EW SaaS
Support for one (1) device (3 year)
3 DAYS ARO

Extended Description:
SaaS Subscription 3 yr & EW SaaS Support



























Sales Quotation

Quote Date: 11/18/2025

We are a certified Minority business. Expiration Date: 12/12/2025

Network Switches, accessories, Subscription & Support

To: James W Atkins From: Ali Abrar
Email: james.w.atkins@wv.gov Phone: 816-682-3725

Phone No: (304) 558 - 0094 Email: ali.abrar@axelliant.com

WV - Department of Administration Fax: 310-375-8493

Line# Part Number Product Description QTY Unit Price Extended Price

1 5320-48P-8XE

ExtremeSwitching 5320 48x10/100/1000BASET 

FDX/HDX PoE+ 8x10G unpopulated SFP+ MACSec 

capable 1x internal fixed PSU fans

6 $5,713.58 $34,281.48 

2 10301
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ module 850nm MMF 26-

300m link LC connector
4 $1,075.21 $4,300.84 

3 10138
EXTREME NETWORKS - Power Cord,NEMA,13A,NEMA 

5-15P,C13,ST - 10138
6 $16.53 $99.18 

4 10304
10 Gigabit Ethernet SFP+ passive cable assembly 1m 

length.
4 $119.39 $477.56 

5 XIQ-PIL-S-C-EW
ExtremeCloud IQ Pilot SaaS Subscription and EW SaaS 

Support for one (1) device (3 year)
6 $248.42 $1,490.52 

$40,649.58 

Payment Terms: Quote based on Net 30 Payment Terms only. 

Public Sector | Axelliant LLC

https://www.axelliant.com/

The quoted prices do not include tax.

OPEN MARKET QUOTE

    DUNS: 117136137, CAGE Code: 8JAR0

Best Way - Delivery Terms: 2 - 3 Weeks.

           Unique Entity ID number: MRGNG4T1DM35

Total

Quote Number: JA-11182025

Thank you for the opportunity to provide this quote.

mailto:james.w.atkins@wv.gov
mailto:ali.abrar@axelliant.com
https://www.axelliant.com/
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